

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES OR TO U.S. PERSONS OR IN OR INTO ANY OTHER JURISDICTION WHERE THE DISTRIBUTION OF THIS PRESS RELEASE WOULD BE UNLAWFUL.

PRESS RELEASE

30 November 2023

Foxway Holding AB (publ) (previously Ytinrete BidCo AB (publ)) provides Q3 2023 trading update for Foxway Group AB

Foxway Holding AB (publ) has today published a trading update relating to the financial performance of Foxway Group AB for the third quarter of 2023.

The Foxway Group AB Q3 2023 trading update is attached to this press release and is available on Foxway Investor Relations website: https://www.foxway.com/en/investors/.

This information is information that the Company is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out below, at 10:15 CET on 30 November 2023.

For further information, please contact:

Erik Källmin, CFO, Foxway Group AB Email: erik.kallmin@foxway.com